e
S

A mm===cam

e — = = = =




PRESSER FGOT MECHANISM(2) A B 2 5

Ref. Parts
Na Na
] 4017004
4 4017006
3 4017607
4 004246
) 0080353
b 004393
7 4017016
8 000535
9 004401
10 4017010
11 004245
12 4017011
13 003393
14 4017012
15 104281
16 Q080386
17 001228
18 4017013
19 0080503
20 4017014
21 4017015
22 000600
23 000531
24 110032
25 004642
b 0080381
17 007420
28 004393
29 004317
30 080316
31 004481
32 4017040
33 4017043
34 004181
39 4017049
30 4017048
37 4017041
38 006051
31 4017044
410 017047
41 4017045
41 008G348
43 006633
44 noozas
45 4012046
46 4012045
47 4012043
43 003637

Amt,

Descriptien = £ Req.
Presser Foot Plate, Complete Set #H ==/ () - - » » - - - - 1
PRassar FnotgELate: oo n ecmoanins e AL r e o v 0 0 e 0 e e 1
Chaining Finger = = = = = = « « = i e, - IR 1
Serew(11/198-5622.4) « « « « « & o8 &7 NS 1
Needle Guard = « » =+ = = = « « =+ ﬁ.}%f}' ........... |
Screw(5/32-40¢1,.5) = s = « = * JERF e 2 2 v v e 1
Cloth Cuide s = = = = = =+ « « = TERA < + v vvor v 1
Washer =« = = = * + . = s s »« &« & ';?T'LI.AE' ---------- 1
Screw(9/64-40X3,2) » « « « + » = TEFRT e 0 0 0 v s e e e e 1
Cloth Retainer, » =« = /= = /=% " I T TR R R 1
Screw(1]1/128=002C3 0 arlie¥ + sfa_= I S R 1
Cloth Retainer Adjusting Pin s g e 1
Screw(S/A30-H0CIRRYE = =« = o TS T LR L L L 1
Cloth Retainer Adjusting Plate Holder A& F S - - - - - 1
Serew(29/256-48X4.8) = « « - - - IER S s Feiwin i n w e wigiemia 0
Cloth Retainer Adjusting Plate - JNAAEHA - - = = = = = » = = 1
Screw(3/32-56x3.2) - « « » = + - L S ARt 1
Cloth Retainer 3pring- » « = = - rtd = o s ¢ e e s o o 1
Cloth Retaziner Spring Ball - - « MAAxF|EE—2 - - - - - - 1
Cloth Retainer Spring Lever - - « NAARTREDLS— - - " |

@)

Cloth Retainer Spring Lever Sleeve MAMiL-/A—AU—T 2 - 1
Spring. Wagsher .- ss o & « iaie o AFY T Ty - 2 - 1
Rasherim sz wiasgsle o v o o = o o Dovd e« 5 - 1
Screw(M3~-0.5X6.5) + » = « « « ¢ IERZSaaS « oo\ D
Screw(1/4-24X12) + » » = = = & ¢ e S A R - A
Presser Foot Plate Support « « - #fx=Zh o« « « » Eoe o - 2
Adjusting Screw(5/32-40x9.2) - - WERY » » - -+ - R
SCl‘EW(EfﬂE—éﬂ}ﬂ;g+ B) o + o+ 4 2 . Jl—__,'?;i} ------- *-é ]
5131-5;;{1;3—44}{4_3] ....... JJ:_:‘F,:‘:; ....... Foeoe a2
Prescer Foot Lever Holder- - - - #=LS—FxT- +» - - » - « 1
Screw(3/16-32x11.5) « = » - - - [T 2 A 1
Presser Foot(Left), Complete Set #= (&) (FH) - - - « =« - - 1
Presser Foot(Left) - = = - » « - BT (FE) « » 0 o 00 e e 1
Screw(5/32-56X3,6) « « « = » - - ISR St = W+ e o e 9
Belt Stay Fin+ = = » = = = « « &« oy P N R T P
Presser Foot Hinge Pin = = » = e A R e 0
Presser Foot Lever(Left) A S LY e e T e e 1
Screw(7/32-32x20.7) « =+ = - = = IERSS e o o o v e v e e 9
Presser Foot (Right), Cemplete Setff— (B)(RH) » = = = = = = » 1
Presser Foot(Right) » - = » = - - BT (F) » v o 0 e e s ]
Presser Foot Lever{Right) - - - - #FHxzL"—-(FH) - - -+ - - - 1
Presser Foot Sprimg- + + = + - ° o S 9
Screw(5/32-40X9.5) » « « =+ + - SRR - e e s 9
Adjusting Nut = = = = + = « = « = e A R 9
Feeding Roller Shaft -« « » » - O+ ¢ r s os e e 9
Feeding Roller(Short) « « = » - - O () -+« e e e e 9
Bearing = = + = = = » = » = = & &= ) IV A L )

Screw(1/8-44X2.5) « « « « « » = BRI v v v e e e e e e e 9




i —— o r R ’ . — =




RIDGE FORMING MECHANISM(1) ZErTEE) 5

Ref, Parts Amt,
“Na No Description T 4 Req,
1 2100045 Pushbutton =« « « = =« « = « « « . T a T e e e e 1
) 4012021 Pushbutton Pin « = = « = « « « =« ToaRlZ Ml o 1
3 0068244 Pushbutton Spring+ » - + - + » - TV aBELAR - 1
4 4012020 Pushbutton Pin Guide - + « - - - i O R 1
5 006110 Screwed Pin(3/32-56X2.3) + + +» + BV RY » + v+ v v o = v 1
6 4012010 Feeding Roller Regulator, C. Set fiztV u—F@ENaGH) - - - 1
T 4012014 Regulating Block Collar+ « « « -« RRER D T — e« o e e e e s 1
§ 003555 Serew(7/32-33X6.4) - « o « - - - RSP o e 5
g 4012013 Regulating Block = » « = « « « =« BAENEE + = = ¢ v 0 e e e 1
10 40120149 Regulating Eccentric + « « + » = FEIT T e v 0 e e 1
11 0080675 Skipstitch Selector Ball Spring - R—A#Hi sig « o« o o . 1
12 0080503 Skipstitch Selector Ball + + « « ZX < FHEIFE—L « « + + 1
13 4012011 Feeding Roller Regulator - +« - - HixVee—SFEsa- - - - - 1
14 4012015 Feeding Roller Connecting Rod- - iV o—Fov F - o+ « - 1
15 40120194 SPACET =+ * = + = = = s+ & &+ & o b R 1
16 0080601 Ridge Forming Plate Eccentric- - ZEL¥xrxfr - « « - « - - 1
17 003559 Serew(7/32-32X T, 5) « « « « « « f | B 1
13 0080602 skipstitch Eccentric - - - -« - - AE T EF L - v o e 1
19 0080624 Skipstitch Eccentric Pin « « « « AF v Sz F 0 » + 1
20 0080623 Main Shaft Gear Support- - - - - e ER AR - - - c 0 v e 1
21 N080645 Main Shaft Gear(Large) - - - - - LEhpEE () - - é ***** 1
22 H04%81 Screw(29/256-48>4,8) » = « + « & IERT e« v v v e Ge e w s 2
23 0080645 Main Shaft Gear(Small) - -« -« - - EEHEEEE (/) o e eoe o e e e 1
24 008047 Screw(T/32-32X 2. 6) « » « « « o & 115 S % ----- 3
25 0080647 Reduction Gear +» - = » » » » » = JEHEE - - - - e 1
26 0080636 Reduction Gear Eccentric Bushing =X & T vz <20+ =« - 1
27 003641 Screw(1/4-24X11,1) + » = « « « « [ SR R 1
98 0080635 Collar(3.53X14.3XT.2mm) » + = = BT— =+ = = = = + ... 1
| 29 003393 Serew(5/32-40x%3.2) » = = + + -« 155 S A . é """ i
| 30 0080619 Dil Cap« = = « « « « « « « « « FdANF T e 0 1
| 9] | —fme 0il Wick N = = = o o o = =.s JE - - - - - RN 1
! 32 0080681 0il Wick « « « « « « « « o o & & JHED e 0 0 o e e a e e e 1
33 0020603 Ridge Forming Plate Connecting Rod ZE L4 2w F e o o v v o 1
34 0080605 Ridge Forming Plate Connecting Rod Pin Z2ELH o FE¥L - - 1
35 0080657 Kidge Forming Plate Oscillating Eccentric ELfrovbadey « « « 1
36 003558 Screw(7/32-32X9,5) » = = « = « J 150 2 A 2
| a7 (0&0606 Ridge Forming Plate Oscillating LeverZ2E kX 75« ¢ ¢+ 1
18 0080655 Ridge Forming Plate Gear(Small) « sJhplEL » » » » + o v o o o i
19 603554 Serew(7/39-32X4.8) » » o v » o & JEHS e o 0 0 0t aaaa s 9
40 0080651 Ridge Forming Basement - « « - - ZEBEMEE@EELH - « « - - ¢ - o 1
% Ref. No. 41 to 57 »snes See the following page,

GE) HT7—O1TREIAEXAEXIERZRFLTNHET,
Note : Size of Collar --- Inside dia. XQutside dia, XThickaess




2 IDGE FORMING MECHAMISM(1)

Ref. Parts
No No

41 005061
41 0080656
43 00800GS
44 0080652
45 006031
16 0080658
47 003556
43 0080659
49 006048
A0 no&0309
51 0080325
52 080662
B3 080663
54 IIEY
b5 0080661
56 003473
57 0080665

% Ref. No,

()

Note : Size of Collar ---

qg 3 0| o
Amt,

Description 1 A Regq.
Screw(1l/4-24x 16, T} ....... Jh;i‘!_f} ........... g
Ridge Forming Plate Oscillating ShaftZ€ EF 2T 7@ - - -1
Ridge Forming Plate Gear(Large) « KpEEL « « « ¢ =« = = » » » = 1
Ridge Forming Plate’Gear Roller» s+ o» siis mgm ™ = & % = & 1
Screw(5/32-32x10.8) - - - - - - JEF i S - v v v s 1
Eﬂllar ------------- j;:ﬁ‘i:i;?__ % 1
Serew(1/32-3224 1083y = = » % & & JESRSE » 53 TG S0 T o 2
Gear Spring Cernecting Link- - -~ 2= = = - = - =+ - 1
SCI‘EW{EIIE_EEK-&* 4:” ....... JJ:$-E‘} ........... |
Gear SPTIHE ........... ;{_$ ............ 1
Gral® Springs Pame-ti- = PR = 1% AEEF L o o e e e 1
CoAl TS e PR BCY - Map)is ) = st el 57— e S e 1
Oscillating Shaft Locking Latch-BEIU A « = « = o« o 0 v 1
Lecking Latck Spring » ¢ - = + - BRI, Vel R 1
Porkangelat cho Pinies o, = i = st EIUIE AL = v o v oo v 1
Serew(3/16=32>¢T.9) « o et v v - BT o o o v e e e 1
Locking Latch Spring Pin - - « - EIUIEA_AREI T - - -1

1 tog 40 +++-+« See the preceding page.

B F—OFHEFREXAEXBERLTWET,

Tnside dia. XOutside dia, X Thickness



dioD s|pasN puowelq :jo Alelqi] 8y} wol




RIDGE FORMING MECHANISM(2)

ZELATEE)

Ref., Parts
Mo No
1 4010038
2 230007
3 C06azZl
4 VB
b 0080693
b DOR0BT3
1 I0e222
8 000010
9 0080692
] 007616
11 005431
12 000675
13 0080594
14 003553
15 006900
16 006855
17 006242
18 000347
19 0080618
20 004390
21 0080609
22 000553
23 000355
24 D0R0GI0
29 005047
26 0080612
27 0080613
28 003561
29 006892
30 003553
31 00538
32 006639
33 N080614
34 006651
35 000255
3 b non3sd
3T 005607
38 0080348
39 006638
40 000239
1] 0039615
42 003393
43 4010003
44 4010002
45 001457
()

Note :

Description i £
Ridge Form Regulator Graduation PlateZ@ L3RRS BE4E - - -
Serew(29/256-48X5) « + + « o o o R e v s s e e e e
Sl T Tl d B e o 1+ b o IESesd ity » 2 » o+
Ridge Forming Regulator, C. Set - 22 LA SHAENSZ(GE) - - - -
Ridge Forming Regulator - - - - - by FbheE e - - - - -
Ridge Forming Regulator Handle - ZE ELFFHEHY<I » - » -
Screw(11/138=06¢) 1 =y oy + 1 o8-S
Conical Spring Washer- - - - - = MsAAFET s o o o 0w
Ridge Forming Regulator Flange - FAFiZgE 7 T3/ » » « =+ »
Screw(1/8-44X4,2) « « ¢ = ¢ « bk setimrn e o 0 o s
Screw(1,/8-44X4.4) « « ¢ o « o 120 S 20
StopicWasher « « » ¢+ » ¢+ s o o b 3 RT3y T S VRN
Ridge Forming Regulator Gear(Large) ERWEEL () - - » + -
Locking Screw(7/32-32X%6,4) « » - B R+ o o« 2 o o
Guide Screw(3/8-32x8.5) c A RRIF e o v e 0o s
Adjusting Screw(7/32-32X8.7) - - FHEIRY » =+ + « + +
Connecting Pin(with screwed head)ZE AU o FlifEE Y - - -
Nt = = * « = = +« + =« « « =« « « = =+ o I-\ .........
Ridge Forming Plate Connecting LinkZEEXF YUY Z - - + - &
Screw(5/32-40X12.7) « « « « « = I RS b o P .
O
BililkdStiidlec sl soatass . 5 i 0 ; - ST S
Washer + + + » + + o & & & ¢ 4 = _’r_,.l';,.l-:‘;u?r qqqqqq Ze .
Wit b = Toalrd =325 ik bdard i = <5 e e B 3 S TR S
Ridge Forming Plate Shaft Lever 22 A dflii - - - - - S
Screw(3/16-32X9.5) « « = « - - RS e o v o 0 2 a5 o
Ridge Forming Plate Cradle - B LiEs . - - - oo
Pivot Bearinge » = = « « « « « &« S L L e TR =
Screw(7/32=32 %12, %) « « «+« « « IERSS » o0 o 0 0 E
Pivot Bearing Screw(3/8-24x21) - &% - - - & Pe
Serew(1/32=3220T08) « « « » « + 2 JEkIse 5 W o o oa
Wi o Wkl = Factts s <5 5k o o T oL
Screw(5/32-40X15.1) - - - - (= RT3V 25 AN
Ridge Forming Plate Cradle SpringZE L5 @&/ % - - « - -
Adjusting Screw(7/32-32x13.5) -FA@ig¥ » -« « =« » »
Adjusting Nut » + + '« » + ¢ 2 o FEIF o R v e e e e
Nt = = = = & # + & + + = &« = &« = '—j—-a; h .........
Screw(11/64-40X25) » = » + + « .« AT 3 :c, - 55 SN
Ridge Forming Plate Cradle SpringZ€ E¥# W <3+ » - - -
Adjusting Screw(5/32-40x9.5) - - FHEIRT » » + « + + o
Adjusting Nut s » « ¢ s o o o o s 2 F b R
Collar(7,94x12,7x14, 3mm) HTF— s v o v s n e e
Screw(5/32-40x35.2) - « = « « « - Jt,i:,i}’ ;;;;;;;;;
Ridge Forming Plate Shaft- - - - 2@ ES®- - - - - - - -
Ridge Forming Plate s = » =+ » « = g%_tffﬁ --------
SETEW“ ]_fﬁal—a}_ﬂ}{g_gj ...... _|J._-_$-:} .........

AT —OFTHEINEXAEXEERLTHET.

Size of Collar +--

Inside dia, X Qutside dia, XThickness



e Ll rru.ﬂ._ﬂmﬁﬂuﬂﬂi

puowel( :Jo Aieiql 8y) wol

22



LOOPER DRIVING MECHAN|SM

Description
Looper Driving Crank Pin
Cil Wick
0il Retainer(without hole)

iiiiiiiiiiii

JL—/3 8
Amt,
Mmoo Req,
i PV At B el uh P S B A 1
2 oS 1
R A ) - e 1

Looper Driving Crank, Eumplete Set N—sRL T o (FE) » « - -

Looper Driving Cragk - = = » - - JISYL A BV, BT I 1
Screw(7/32-32X17.5) = =« « = « » 175 15~ B R . 9
Looper Driving Crank Bushing - - NA—2RIF 007 vira -+ + ]
Looper Yoke Connecting Bracket - A—Z T 3%+ - - - 1
Screw{:4_33~32}{12+?} ...... _]J:_:i?‘-;? ........... 1
Loopers¥oke tRin deiiel ol o of B TIGEEER Y - o s e e e 1
Screw(3/16-32xX4.8) » = = = - - . JTES 2 1
Lﬂl]ﬂEI' Yoke = = + « « o« 2 « + o :EE‘%*E --------- 1
Screw(5/32-40X9.5) » + o « « o . 175 2 r I P 1
Lock Nut = « # « = &« « = « & + Ef-",‘?'j-'ff" }‘_ ........ 1
Looper Carrier Ball Joint+ - « «BRZdr« « o o ¢ 0 0 v 0 0w 1
scrEw(1f3-qqu_gj ....... IEFEP e o« v o o 0 0 o 0 v s ]
Screw(7/32-32>15.9) + » « » - - JERT ¥ « « 7 0 % @ @i 1
Looper Carrier Ball» » « « « « B« o ¢ o 0 e 0 s e e e 1
Screw(5/32=40X5,2) « « « o o o JERTF e o o a0 e s 0 0 0 s ]
LDDFET Earrier ......... ],-a_-;*,'ﬂi{-:j'm gyl %: R |
O
LDI:I-[IE'I' ............. JNo—rS s o s o & s = % -1
Adjusting Eccentric Pin+ + - - - N—FETF L EL - - -]
Looper Ball Joint Adjusting Eccentric/l— f‘xﬁﬁ’ﬁl#"ﬁ'é/ |
Adjusting Spring = = = = = = = - = DS S S|
Adjusting Ball =+ = = + = =« + « « ﬁﬁiﬂ-".—;p a a4 = .“'i. s e ]
Stop Pin » = ¢ o o = & s o o s AR T o e e
Adjusting Eccentric Bushing - b-—fwﬁﬁﬁﬁ::ﬂP1fgf:fgf,f;i 1
Screw(7/32-3215.8) + = « « - & IEFRY = o o0 0 o s EASE
Collar(12x17.5X Emm) - - - - - - BT o e Seoee e ]
Screw(1/8-44x%2,9) =« « « » = « 15 S PP 9
Looper Yoke, Complete Set - - » - “NE{EHGEE) - » » -+ - - 1

AT —OTHEIRNEXAEXFEZRL TWET,

Ref, Parts
No Na
i N0804G3
2 N08G414
3 N0&C215
4 (080400
5 N0&0401
b N03560
7 0G&0402
8 0080404
9 004280
10 080403
11 003471
12 0080406
13 004399
14 000354
15 0080415
16 004212
17 004554
18 Q080408
19 003392
20 080407
21 0080413
27 4010007
23 4010006
24 4017013
15 080503
26 340004
27 4010005
28 005558
29 QUG00TT
30 001892
31 40100149
()

Note -

Size of Collar ---

Inside dia, XOutside dia. XThickness




L]

dioD sjpeaN puowelq :jo Aleiq

ENEIE

lllll




FEED DRIYING CONTROL MECHANISM

Ref. Parts
_No _ Ne
1 4011062
2 (04406
3 4012082
4 0080520
5 2080521
b 0080523
7 080524
4 0080522
9 003391
10 nosononl
11 0080501
12 080502
13 004250
14 0080504
15 008503
16 0080254
17 003557
18 003555
19 B080296
20 ——
21 0080215
22 0080506
23 0080507
24 280001
25 005547
26 00&1TAH2
27 0080442
28 D0ED425
29 005028
30 081877
31 0081758
32 08145
33 0080426
ad 005512
315 008C424
36 005510
37 0080421
38 0080435
34 (050439
40 nns043s
# Ref. No.

41 to 6:

Amt,

Description Bm Eeq.
Machanism Cover = =« = = v = 0. » HEEH/N— o o v 0 e |
Screw(11/64-40x8) = = = « « « = JESREF e 0 6 o v a0 w0 e g
Differential Graduation-: - - - - EEREHE . - - v v e e 1
Feed Regulating Pushbutton, C, Set #F-#1(GFE) - - » » = -+ - 1
Feed Regulating Pushbutton « « « FS $I1+ « + « « « +» &+ + o & 1
Pushbutton Sprimg:+ = =« = « =« « = i R | - 1
Pushbutton Sprimg sleeve CHBIRY —F e e e e e 1
Pushbutton Shaft =« « « « « « « k]| B B I I 1
Screw(5/32-40x4.8) » = « « - « 3| e VT SR 1
Feed Regulator, Complete Set EVHEEEL () « v 0 e e 1
Feed: Regol altom &5 5« s sarveion walid o e . - - - s e e e 1
Feed Regulating Eccentric- - - - I AEI=FEL > « » « o & 1
Stop Screw(3/32-562%3.6) c AP TRY e e s e e 9
Feed Regulating Ball Spring- - - F—AFI 9 - = = =« o ]
Feed Regulating Ball - = - - = = EREL T — b e v v e e e e e i
Main Shaft Balance Weight - » » - AT ZA0xT A b« » « =« ]
Screw(7/32-32X6.7) = = = » » = - JERTP e v e v e 1
Screw(7/32-32 6. 4) = » o o o o TR A e w0 o e e b e o 1
FEEd LEVEI ----------- %Hﬁ ........... 1
Qe AL s s ot Rl P S gn o snitn sm R 20 RSN e )

O

0il Retainer(without hole) C T A (FUHE) - - - eTe - e o0
Feed Link+ » = = » =« « o« o« « Y YsZ .o o .. %1
Feed Link Pimeredepns 2 ope ol EVUZEY - - e - -]
Screw(3/16-32x23.8) - = . IERL e o v 0 v v Se o« - o]
screw(3/16-3210.3) « « « » « . 100 £ A Ee wie v ]
Feed Link Eccentric Pin- - - - - Y _J,f_ff?Iﬂf--{ijﬁ |

Differential Feed Regulator, E.

SetZEENE Y FESEGE) - - - -1

Differential Feed Regulator - - - EBHEUFHMR - - -2 - - - 1
Screw(3/16-32X9.5) « « « » « « & 155 7 A S |
Differential Feed Regulator Slider ZEREV AT AF - - - - - 1
Differential Feed Regulator Slider Cap AT A ¥ &, - « « + « « 1
Serew(1/8=40X5.B) « + « « o « 1o 5 AT 9
Differential Feed Dog Driving LeverZEhE U Lsi—1+ « + « + & 1
Screw(11/64=40X3) « « « + + o & 105 2 1
Differential Control Inner Lever FENF L /73—« « « ¢« v 0 1
Screw(11/64-40x4) « « « « « « & 1o A R T 9
Gifferential Control Lever S PEELN— e s e e e e . 1

Control Lever Fizing Piece
Fixing Screw Sleeve~r » » = » » -
Fizing Screw

----- See the following page,

- AL A—EETavy - - -1

BEERIAV—F -+ o« - - 1

CEERT - e e e e e e 1



MISCELLANEOUS COVERS

Ref. Parts
Na Na
1 AG12G70
2 401060064
3 009526
4 4010012
H 006a6Y
b 0030144
l 004475
b 1093864
9 0080746
10 000559
11 006147
12 390068
13 080253
14 004555
15 080118
16 000960
7 0080297
18 004551
19 003570
20 4012003
21 4012007
22 120009
2 4012006
24 004471
25 000415
26 D006TE
21 4012008
28 00TETE
29 4012080
30 0080644
31 0080503
32 DO80ETS
33 o072l
34 0080643
35 003556
36 0080154
37 080153
18 (080155
39 4109403
41 000726

Amt,
Deseription NTe, 2 Req,
Machine Frame Unit =+ =+ = = = = - T—hSey F(EH) -« = =« - 1
Finger Guard = = = = = = = = &« = jff:f;b’._ﬁ._- }.. ...... 1
Screw(9/64-40x 4. 4) « =+ » ¢ - - PR S e on Sl T i i e R 1
Head Cover = = *= *# * s s & »¢ » =« o E Fj;r;w-— ;;;;;;;; 1
Screw(1/4-24%15.9) = = = = - -« - 175 2> SR i
Head Cover(Rear) =+ =+ » « « « « o« ~o FBHA—(8) « « v o o 1
Serewl(3/16-32XT7.9) « = « + + « = _Lt$‘.f ........... 3
Seal Pluge « « = + + # + » « « BERE o o v 0 v 0w e 1
Top COWER = ¢ *F sic s9-s{oaarlye b» oo -0 I T T i
Conical Spring Washer- « - - - - MARFET wird « o o o o oo ]
Screw(3/16-32X6.4) » » » =+ » - JEFRD v v s e e e e e 1
Brand Name Plate =« +» = « = =« =« =« ﬁ;l.ﬁ ............ ]
Belt Cover(Upper) » =+ « » + = = - A bhaA— (k) e e 1
Screw(7/32-329,5) = » » + o+ e ERD e o o 00 v e e 1
Pulley Graduation Plate - « - - - ALY E 1
Sticker = = = » 5 + ¢ & & & & o HELF#,?-_-#.-{',T ......... 1
Belt Cover(Lower) + = <'ie = = = A RS (TF) » - o e - 1
Serew(7/32-32X13) « « « = = « 125 2> N )
Screw(13/64-32X10) = = « = + » = e S N 9
Cloth Plate= s s + = = = = = = & ,4?1:17’“1,#-—}«-*--{..4
Cloth Plate Hinge Pin Collar - - E:.-*:F‘I: VAT e S e ]
Sorem(Me=0.1X12) soir =on m g = 3 IEER L v 0 T zo v oo ]
Hinge::Pin Bracketssd - eg®e s o BT T ;\ o xeif]
Screw(3/16-32X9,8) » « « = =« = JERIF« ¢ 0 2 0 - .o 5 n: va ]
Washer =+ = = = = = = = & + & &« & !;;r_..-'?‘:-""':'i,? .......... 2
Spring Washer = rote’™ = = o S s ol Rl VTR S TR |
Cylinder 0il Reciever- = « « « « U FHWSESF - « « 5+ = » 1
Sﬂrew[lfﬂl—.‘lﬂxﬂ} -------- Jtr"‘l'-::r} ........... 1
Skipstitch Selector» = » » o + » AEx v THRER - - - £ - - 1
Skipstitch Cam Bushing - « = » - AEx o RSB ALA T vira 1
Skipstitch Selector Ball s RFEF o THEEE—A - - - o 1
Skipstitch Selector Ball Spring - R— A/ NR = » = » » - - 1
Leading -Biw@t s ==l oafeitn o o » AR o = 0 2 v e e e 1
Skipatisch Cam s Basiing ™ » 2F v TREIAL - - o 0 o 1
Serew(7/32-32x10,3) « = » = = (1= Sr AR N 1
Fel t-Rid a5 =fr & = 24 4 o s T bty Fe oo o a 1
0il Reciever Seal - = + « « « o e Lr—JLE » ¢« o 0 0 v 0 0. 3
ﬂll RECiETl"EI' ---------- ?E%,f?‘ ----------- 1
Model Plate = = = = « + « « o @ ﬂﬁuﬁ ........... |
Bivet = « = = = « = & = « « « « &« IboABE - o« s s e e e e 2




FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM

Ref, Parts

No Na

i1 0030422
42 0080423
43 003538
44 000366
45 0Ga0444
16 004317
47 N00688
48 00804%7
49 N0&04238
al 0080454
51 001175
52 0080430
53 080431
hd 04431
55 DO81890
56 007619
57 o&128Y
58 000535
59 004358
bl 0080432
61 004353

# Ref. No. 1 to 40

Description

Stop Pin

Diftferential Feed Dog Holder

-------

------------

iiiiiiiiiii

Differential Feed Dog+ = =« « = =

Screw(9/64-40%8) « = - - - - - -

Driving Conrection Bracket
Main Feed Dgg = = = = » » & ¢ « «
Serew(3/16-32x11.5)
Driving Connection Bracket Guide Support XA F(E)Efia - -

!!!!!!

Screw(9/64-40X6,3) « « « « = = -

iiiiiiiiiiii

Screw(9/64-40X5,6) « « « « o -

Driving Connection Guide -

Serew(3/64-40XT7) =« + + 4 - - -

See the preceding page.

=) SRENAE

=

B

128 S0
Fw boe

XY -

-
Differential Feed Control Lever Shafti@g&hL ~—Huftdh - - -
Differentizl Feed Control Lever Stop FHEfL 23— h o s%.
Screw(11/64-40x4)
Nut
Differential Graduation Pointer - EWEEETH - - » = » + -
Serew(1,/3-44>4, 8)

llllllllll

----------

llllllllll

1 1"\ ‘;ff{.Ll’_F:,-" tttttttt

% Y
DR

2y - -
MECE

kxR -

Differential Feed Dog Driving Connection ZEEHEY Vo - - -
C EEEEUFAFE - o e e s

iiiiiiiiii

iiiiiiiiii

C - EERY YIRS - -

---------

!!!!!!!!!!

iiiiiiiiii

Driving Connection Bracket Guide A F(&E) - - « = « « - « -
Washer

iiiiiiiiii

iiiiiiiiii

L] - L] L] - - & = = &



10

-,

i
ol

-1..
/@M diog*g|pesN puowelq :jo Alelqi| 8y} wol
mmwuw
Ly | . !
(a1 3

24

25

i e

ﬁfﬁ_ p—— .||||.H&Mﬁff

. .;Gu;l:lrl o, Ipﬂvr/.
/.f




b

FABRIC FEEDING MECHANISM(1)

Ref. Parts
Na Nex
1 005603
i 4012023
3 TR
4 4012026
) 4012027
b 4012025
[ 005028
8 0093431
g 003433
10 4012024
11 4012023
12 004255
13 Qo&onnns
14 4013030
15 005565
16 077296
17 4012033
18 007405
19 000505
20 004358
21 0034505
23 001459
23 4012032
24 4012031
25 1255360
26 0012430
27 160000
28 4012035
24 4012034
30 004472
()

Note :

AT —OTHEENEXAEXEEZRL TNET,

Size of Collar --- Inside dia, X0Outside dia, XThickness

FoiE ) 10

Amt,
Description LA 4 Req,
Serew(3/16-32X5) « « « « « & J| . o PP  R 1
Rod Connection Arm(Right) - + » - v FESEBRGGE) - -+ - - - ]
Screw(11/64-40x4) - - - - - I A A R I g
Rod Connection Shaft - - - - =N R =5 BT 1
Bushing ;o2 2,2 = 2 % 2 + 2 ¢ i R I 9
Rod Connection Bracket - - - ooy FHEFES e o0 o e e e 1
Screw(3/16-32 K5 8) » « « « T 9
Collar(8x16x8mm) + +» » « - 1 1
Screw(11/64-40x4) =« « « « . J L L L SRR )
Rod Connection Arm(Left) - - ooy RS () - o« - - e s 1
Rod Connection Plate - - - - 0oy FEEETR o« ¢ 0 0 e e 1
Serew(5/32-40%8.T) « « + « IEFRP e o 0 0 0 v 0w 9
Driving Gedar « » = o + « » BEENHE - - « » » ¢+ 0 o o 1
Driving Gear Basement .+ » - - BB EL I e« ¢ o 0 o s 1
Screw(1/4-28X125.4) « « « » - I S A L 9
Collar(8>18XEmm) + ¢« = » - T e 1
Driving Gear Lovear—s%% %o\ EREhEE H S— -« o o . s 1
Screw(9/64-40x10.3) - - - - ] e U A A 1
SDHCEI' +++++++++++ Er{—-ﬂ— ********** 1
Screw(9/64-40X5.6) « « « -« - IERE g2 2 42 s - - 1
Collar(6x14X8mm) - - - - - el e R /)
Screw(9/64-40x3) « « » « « - 125 25 A 4
RoghliénsClutch » o a4 #5200 o —F 7 TFoF e o 5 o o]
Driving Gear(Small) » » « + - BRENHEE (/) - - v o e o e ]
Driving Gear Shaft « » « « - BHId - - o+ e e s e . e 1
Universal Joint = = » » » + = St A—i L o 4*¢*b - 1
Screw(M3-0.5x3) + » » « « . 155 37 0N 4
Intermediate Shaft « » « » - chffdig « » « « 0 5 . . 1
Intermediate Shaft Holder - « « - PR « « « ¢ o2« o o 1
Serew(3/16-32x17.9) « « « =« _|_]:$-:} ........... 9



15k




FABRIC FEEDING MECHANISM(Z)

Ref. Parts
No Na
1 4012054
2 005570
3 4012050
4 004255
5 4012024
6 003638
7 4012040
& 004472
9 40120431
10 4012057
11 4012053
12 4012049
13 4012052
14 0032629
15 4012051
16 4012041
17 003637
13 4012036
19 4012937
20 4012038
21 001230
22 4012048
23 4012044
24 4012047
25 4012043

Description

Depress Shaft Lever - - » - - -
Screw(11/64-40>11) = = « = - -

Roller Link(Small)

Serew(5/32-40%8.7) « = « = = =
Connection Arm = = + =« o « o

Serew(11/64-40>4)

Feeding Roller Basement - - - -

Serew(3/16-32x17.9)
Roller Bracket Shaft

Bracket Lever Shaft - - = » -

Feeding Roller Bracket Lever
Roller Link(Large)
Roller Link(Lewer)
Roller Link Spring
Roller Link{Upper)
Feeding Roller Bracket
Screw(l/8-44x2, 5)
Driving Roller

Roller Driving Belt » » + + » »

Belt Cover

Screw(3/32-56X3,8) « « « » o »
B.Earing ............

Feeding Koller Shaft(Long)

Fabriec Feeding Belt - - - - - -

Feeding Roller(Long)

iiiiii

------

IIIII

qqqqq

llllll

......

¥ L] - -

rrrrrr

--------

lllllllll

lllll

From the library o,

5 2 11
Amt,
& Req,
BBl S— s« s s - s i
BRSE o o e s e e e 9
B TBID T b)) 2 20 e 1
JEFREF e o0 6 o o0 0 4 0 6
WAEE « « 0 s 0 s 0 s . . 1
ERII NN » & o AN & 9
FEVEERES - » o v s e . 1
J o A Y
mh o) gl e SN 1
g—IFglbsA—lg - - - - 1
=T E L= - . ]
B—FHEYL I (K)o |
B—FRBYVI(F)r + « « 1
B—FHU TR o oo 1
B—FAUY (k) - - - - 1
E;—-f}f? .......... 1
[1oE: B A A 9
BEia—F c v v 2 20 00 2
o FEEESI R o e e e e 1
YN P e |
§
[Io5: $7 2NN I % - ]
RF Yo oo o = . 7
0 — 7 (&) - 8 - 1
MmEY b -2 .1
BT ) e e ]



B2




CM-474 EXCLUSIVE PARTS YN EHES 12

Ref. Parts Amt.
Na No Deseription o £ Req,
I 4012000 Machine Frame Unit =« « « « « - - FEBESUGR Y v v v o o 1
2 4011034 Differential Feed Lever - - - - - TEIL 78— « « « « o ¢ v v 1
3 000530 Washerfeller = = =2 » » s o s » & IFopirde o o 2 o o o o o o » 1
4 005550 Screw(11/64-40X13,5) » « « « « - JER e v o o v s 0 0 v s 1
5 4011035 Control Lever Fizxing Shaft - - - GBI —Hftdm- » « - - - |
b 0032719 Coellar(10X 16X bmn} - - - - - = - y ey AT S - I R 1
T 001459 Screw(9/64-40X2} - « -« + o+ [T S A e = 1 1
8 4011036 Fixing Shaft Holder . « « « « « Hiffdgsee - « « « + o 0 o 1
9 005500 Screw(1/4-28215) « + « « « « « (T8 S 2 S 9
10 4011160 Treadle Lever s » + « + « + « « BEET L t— e ¢+« o o o 4 1
11 003670 Screw(7/32-322B.3) « o « « o « & IR e o 0 00 000w 7
12 4011161 Flexible Wire Clamp- - - - « - - T AFPHT - - o 0 0 e e 1
13 005345 Screw(11/64-40%8.3) - - « « « -« S e s s e noa e om s 9
14 4011042 Differential Lever(Right) - - « « &L <—(0F) - - » » « + 1
15 004476 Screw(3/16-32>12.7) « « « « « & JERI e v 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
16 4011041 Differential Feed Graduation - -2V EHEEHK: - - » - « « - - - 1
17 009931 Screw(11/64-40X26) » = « « « « =« IERY » v o o0 0o 00 v o 2
18 4011044 Spacer{Lower) « + « « « « « « . . L R o R B e ]

19 4011043 Spacer (Upper) = = =+ + = + « = + = P o B 1

20 0020350 Differential Lever 3top- - - - - EBELA—Z byt -]

O

21 000669 Washerowios sfiies » o) « « NG T8 e L ML R R e ]

22 110017 Screw(M5-0.8x8) + « « « « « « & I 3 vl

23 190001 Screw(M6-1>11,5,M4,5-0,5X4) « « [« « + » + + » g -]

24 100000 Adjusting Nut + » « « « « « « - & WEiry koo Soe e e ]

25 000561 Conical Spring Washer« + = » « MAART wirdg s + =3 + « o]

96 000520 Nacher Swites Tpit- = = = =4 of s D wpirde s s s s s o g. . .

27 4011072 Adjusting Screw=+ » + = + « + + TR AA « o o o é |

28 2100264 Adjusting Block- » = = « =« « « Ty AFE ¢+« o8 « » ]

29 2100259 Adjusting Block Spring - + + - - VA - S SUEEL |
30 0034293 Retaining Ring - » « « « « « « . A I R 1

a1 290003 Serew(11/64-40219) « « « « « « & PR R e e e e 0 e 1

32 4011040 Treadle Lever Spring » » » = « -« e e e - A ]

33 0027085 Flexible Wire - « = = » = = « » =« U e R L 1

34 006075 Screw(11/64-40X6) = « « « « « 18 22 1

35 1034979 Flexible Wire Clamp Bushing+ » » DA F¥IEAT wira v« v+« 1

16 000334 Bt s e B B B e e e aw s ) 2 S 1

37 0027085 Wire Pulling Lever - « « « « « T AFB|FLst— v v v o 1

38 0027081 Wire Pulling Lever Block - +» » + DA FE|FLA—TFTFoo s« 1
39 003646 Screw(1/4-28X6,35) « « = « « + = [ S T |

40 009948 Serew(M8-1,25x30) =« « « « « « J 1 A R |

41 0037911 Treadle Padal » » = = » o o o« s AIE G e e e e e e e 1

412 ao001e MUt » » = = o 2 & & & & & & & & 4 b ak N 1

43 4011045 Belt Cover(Lower) » « « « « = « & A R HA—(TF) = =« = = 1

() 7 —OTEEIAEXAEXEEZRLTWET,
Note : Size of Collar «-- Inside dia. XQutside dia. XThickness



13

“REL" BEVICE

e i T

dioD s|pasN puowelq :jo Alelqi 8yy wol

EXTRA FARTS




"RE1" DEVICE
Ref. Parts
No Na
1 4019901
) 4012063
3 4012062
4 4012064
) 003638
b 4012076
T 001175
8 4012075
9 03637
10 004249
11 4012077
12 0n4441
13 000334
14 4012073
15 1062031
16 00002
17 aoon12
18 4012074
19 4012077
20 009150
21 0022435
22 0022436
P 004317
24 poon10
23 009160
26 1066089
17 4012078
28 110036

Description

“BE1” Device, C. Set
Upper Roller Shatft
Upper Roller

Bearing

Screw(11/64-40x4)

iiiiii

.......

lllllll

Upper Roller Holder « » « « « « =
Screw(9/64-40X8) « « « « « & o &

Upper Roller Lever
Serew(1/8-44< 2, 5)

-------

rrrrrrr

Serewed Pip = = « » « « « « « o «

H]-_nge F]-_n iiiiiiiiiiii

Screw(l
Nut - -

1/64-40X16) » » » + » « »

Solenoid Holder« « = « = « - « &

Solenoid

llllllllll

Spring Washer« « « « « = « « « .

Nut - -

Solenoid Lever

lllllllllll

iiiiiiiii

Upper Roller Base+ - + = = - - «
Serew(11/64-40%11) « « = = « « «

Positioning Pin+ « » « « « o « &
Positioning Pin Holder Spring - -

Screw(1l/8-44>4 8)

Conical

Screw(11,/64-40x8)
Manual Switch Unit

Spring Washer+ « +» « « »

-------

Manual Switch Support- - - - + -

Serew(M3-0.5X6.5)

"RE1"EEE I3
Amt,
s z2 Req._
“RE1"S:B(#H) - - - - -« - - 1
rao—Sl- - - -+ + - - - 1
Fa—= -« o o 0 0 0 e . 1
AT Y2 e o o 0 v 0 0 . 1
BB e i ow oo o s w w 9
to—SB&E - » » » » - . 1
Jtﬁ?i? ........... 9
Fa—F L8 — -+ - -+« . 1
IR e o o v v o s 0 s e 1
ik o T R ]
PR i T T ]
[ A L 1
ok .
Juﬁ#kﬁﬁé ------ 1
0 P L WP 1
ATV T D wire o o o o 9
J2 R S G o w s 9
P24 FLri—s vie v o s 1
EFo—SfH s wa v o v 4w 1
I | . . 9
>
BEE> « « » = -« E o]
i1 L S £« v o]
155 25 20T NN g . -1
'Hﬂ_fﬁjff.?j;?.? s = a g |
lt;ﬁ-:; iiiiiii “g o v ]
FHALF G - -5 - ]
AT ERE - « ~ g -« -1
18 ST 5 - 9



14

“AT" DEVICE

diop s|pasN puowelq :jo Alelq)) au

] wo.4




i i

g 7 \ )
__ i?uak x\ iy m%
arhw hﬂ\ ufaﬂﬁyh -
A F||7|UL“\ H 3 m N

2

)

.

¥
/3/,
Lt

ENE o e
|._.___._. f nm.......,. n..r__“ |1\\.W. FU.____.-.”._.\v

\
O o N
Sae~



Tt f& PWVICDEVICE

Ref. Parts
No Na
1 0082000
) 0082001
3 005047
4 0060170
5 007006
B 0011930
7 00000
8 neoe12
g 0082002
10 005506
11 000538
12 0022215
13 000334
14 04441
15 Q082003
16 01227
17 0082004
14 005E450
19 004404
20 0082005
21 006532
22 005037
23 0082012
24 003637
25 0081847
26 004554
27 0081846
28 004317
29 V081848
30 0082022
31 0035722
32 0082020
33 082021
34 0011728
35 0063609
36 N09857

T EIFAT B 14

Amt,
Description e 2 Req,
“AT” Device, Complete Set- - - - “AT"35@B(E) - - - +» - + - - 1
“AT” Device Basement - -« + - - YU /A RKERfHE « 1
Screw{3/16-32x9.58) « - « - . . i S S e AP R 7
Needle Thread Eyelet - - - - - FEHRIE « « ¢ 2 s e s e ]
Screw(3/64-40204) » + ¢ ¢« + o EREP e ¢ ¢ 00 o & Bt 1
Solengid » = =ai s o o0 0 oa . FEETY 15 T S BT 1
Spring Washer - « « « « « « « . ALY H D e Xy
Nut ------------ '-j"-::,;r }‘ ........... 2
dolenoid Support - » + « « & - /i 2 Pl L - S 1
Screw(11/64-40x8) - « - - - . (B R e o s o i
Wasker » » » o o s o a0 o o, Japidde o o v o v 0 s 0 o 9
ThreadsPipeiznscsindslafs His - WAL o s i 1
Lock Nut = + ¢ o o & o 5 s & & w R ey o N RO ]
Adjusting Screw(l11/64-40%16) « - @RS » « = « =« « « « - . 1
Solengid Shaft + « « « « « « . S ey 0 S 1
Screw(1/8-44%3.8) « « + « « BB e oo pii i
Cutting Knife Lever Holder - - - ARALA—F -« « - - . .. 1
Screw(Mb—0_ 8x14) » « « « « « et B B IR it e o s 1
Stop Screw(3/32-56x5_1) FEEFCR D v v g 1
Cutting Knife Lever- - - - - - AR IA— e o s o paitar ae o8]
Washer « « « « ¢ & o o ¢ o o P s Srde o o e e Dot @ wt
Screw(9/64-40%8) « « « + « + . BT w2 e e 9
Cutting Knife- » = = « « « « & HETE o o oMy ot Se v s w1
Screw(1/8-44x2.5) « « « « « . B« okl Bar s at and
Synchronizer Positioning Shaft - ﬂ‘;yaft‘}*ﬂiﬂﬁ? v ]
Screw(7/32-32x15,9) « « + + « et SR o Ele in o o]
Synchronizer Positioning Pin « - RT3 ¥y » c20 v o o]
Screw(l/8-44x4,8) « « - « - . [ o s o Ol R Eut wn u% 429
Synchronizer Cushion - -« - - - i PR B ol il ;Ja 1
Safety Switchk, Complete Set . - - &2 4 »FIE (M) - . 1
Cord Bushing =+ = + « « = » + = S e ST 1
Switch Support + - - » o o o A v FE iR Sk
SPACEr: = = = = = b de o v o« S b R 1
Safety Switch+ « « » = ¢ « . . HEe T Fe o e 0w e e 1
Switch Cover » = = = = = =« « & ARArFHaZ— 0 o 0 e oa 1
Screw(M2,3-0,4X14) « « = « « [1o8 3520 S 9



L

“AL5" DEVICE

“AL4" DEVICE

1

diop m_bmmz Ucocﬁ_o

ﬁ_”_

[E=10)! Eo#_




"AL5" DEVICE "ALR"IEE 15
Ref. Parts Amt .
No No Description i & Req,
1 0011493 “AL4" Device, Complete Set < “ALATEERBGH) - - oo o o o .
9 3001094 Presser Foot Lowering Solenoid Support YL /A FH - - - - -
3 006920 Wood Screw(@5.8x32) - » - - « - ¥, o e O
4 0011733 Solenoid Unit .« « « « = = « » « . o TS R D R Sy U
5 005520 Serew(1/4-28X16) = « « « « + « [ 2 R R URE SRR I A S
b 000588 Anti-shock Rubber- - - - - - - - b/ AFEET L -
T 000555 RASheT o= o= om var ir v 0 e v s AT A SN e, S
8 000009 NutizcoinpaDads o= o oo oo 0 o 0 o oo | PRI o ol
9 000308 Nat = ¢ » 2 sir slaie o 2 an o s v
LG 0095394 Lowering Connecting Rod+ - - - - TR o .
1| 0095395 Lowering Connecting Link cH I TFTAU T o v v e e e
12 00495396 Lowering Connecting Link Pin e ol o R VIV B S )
13 0033024 Retaining Ring =+ + « « « « « - - AAR o B W e o irie e e e
14 0032734 Lowering ‘Levey Pin = » = o v 0w T L= o v o
15 001196 Serew(1/8-44XB) =« « « « « « o & IEERISPLE - e e as s an s e e
16 DG95397 Lowering Lever = = » = = « = « . o o S, o D O
17 000554 Wagsher =« « = = » = = &+ ¢« o o S i2r 3/ AL Fis fr S v un e e e e
14 0011697 Rod End(Lower} =+ » + +» » « «' & & By FZXF(F)» » » v« »
19 003945 Gonnectang Rodi» o-os o v oo 0 - =k - S 1
20 0011638 Rod End(Upper) = + « = = » « » = Oy FRF(E)« sgr v o o]
21 0011684 Rod End Connecting Plate oy R FEftR 3« « « - 1
99 000451 TEEANR | R e i SR Fiurifoss o v o v e e AR
23 006047 Screw(3/16-32x10,7) « - « « « & 01 o 7 g TR RN - R 1
24 0010565 Knee Switch, Complete Set .+ « « «BERAA wsF(H) - « o « - + 1
25 0010564 Knee Switch+ « « o « ¢ ¢ ¢ o o BEAA YTy v o SRS |
26 100038 Wing Nitwsles hedeT5fs o v o 20 i oo FayFohe o S
27 300033 Spring Washer- - » = = = « « = . ATV T isde 20e o o o
28 300631 Wagher = » « » « « = o s o o o Tpirde « v v 0 o e SR 4
29 0092232 Knee Switch Support- - » « « - - BAA v FHAR- e - - - 1



16

“T$Z" DEVICE(1)

1

27

d& o

library of: Diamon

;
IIil
II!
)
Ili
IIF
Ili
I
’
Ili
i §
r ! ‘I I-
A
Il.f i
oo
’ S
/
" o
/ Y -
X

' Bro




“TS2” DEVICE(D)
Ref. Parts
No No
1 0011688
2 0011584
3 06047
4 000451
B 0011698
i 000554
7 000009
8 003945
9 011697
10 0011687
11 001:692
12 206050
13 000347
14 0011693
15 0035301
16 0033924
17 0011691
18 0011685
19 004127
20 0011701
21 0011699
22 000538
23 009559
24 0011512
25 0011694
26 006920
27 0010565
28 0010564
29 00033
31 100038
31 0092232
32 300031

Description
“TS2” Device, Complete Set
Rod End Connecting Plate
Screw(3/16-32x10.7)

- - - UTSLVERIE ML)

“1S2"&EE (1) 16

i )

fffffff

oy Fx FEMHE- - - - - !

...... 3]:_#;;,,'........

NitbRGlo Wikl é & ¢ & 7 &4 ¢ 7 4 Forhoeos e e e e e e e e

Rod End(Upper) - » = = = = = - - mey Few F(E) « « « -
Washer =+ + + = + + « = + + + o+ & A e L S S R
Nut = = « +# ¢« = + + & & 2 + & & i I L R
Connecting Rod =+ <« « + + « + « = et - T R R
Rod End (Lower) =« « + « + « « « & e P F(TF) e « « « « s

Kidge Forming Solenoid, C, Set

-2 EFIL )AL F(GE) - - - -

Salenoid Lever = = = = = = + =+ & VLA BEA— e o0 o o
Serew(d/106-32x4) « = « « « « + & Jj:_:?:-f_} ........... )
Nt = = = + = = + s = = = 2 & o = -:l-.? ]'-\ ...........
Solenoid Link- » » = = « = = - = PP LA PN e 2 2 a2l
Solenoid Connecting Pin- « « +« - EHEEY L - v s e e e
Retgining“Ring - <= = = = = « =« e N Ry | P AP
Solenoid Support =« « « « &+ « - YL A FEftE: - - « - -

Solenoid Positioning Plate
Screw(M4-0. 7% 6)
Solenoid

llllll

llllllllll

Solennid Sleeve s « « = « « &
Washer
Screw(Md-0, 7X20) « « « « « «
Cord Bushing
Solenoid Cover
Wood Screw(e¢ 5. 8X32) « « » «
Knee Switch, Complete Set - -
Knee Switch« » » » « + + « &

iiiiiiiiiii

--------

!!!!!!!

!!!!!!!!!!

Wing Nut

!!!!!!!!!!!

Washer

* *® x_:i’.:"::} !!!!!!!! k * * L3
- - ﬁ:,{_;f -.}il'l'ﬂ-— iiiiii L - -
FERC R L 2o SRR R

it Hﬁ;,{?-ﬂf—ﬁﬁ‘ﬁ ““““
. . T___,’;,i-:,.ir ..........

(3) Ref.No. 100011688013 -2—2 @Ref No. 100080447 L E N E 7.
Note:0011688 of Ref. No, 1 contains 0080447 ¢f Ref,

No. 1 on the next page.




17

“TS2" DEYICE(2)

dioD s|pasN puowelq :jo Alelqi] 8y} Wwol

r
w
s
-.,._.
..._....
b
W
LY
LY
n
Wk
s —_——
LA |
y y
LR by e T L B
L L
1 (9 e -
L} ......

b

_ﬂ. |||||||||||||||| i _,...

i i
.

..._.!l. é .”u




"T152" DEVICE(?)
Ref., Parts
No. Na
1 N080447
i 3001094
3 006920
4 0011733
5 005520
b 0005483
7 000555
8 gooooy
g 000306
10 0095394
11 0095395
il 0095396
13 0033024
14 0032784
15 001196
16 0095397

Description

TS2UEEE (D) 17

m 4 Rﬂ:_

Presser Foot Lowering Solenoid, C, Set = TF4¥ YL /4 FGELI

Presser Foot Lowering Solenmoid Support YL /A FH -« « - - 1
Wood ECI'E:W{-I;'I'EII BX3L) » » » o 0 ;i\;_'$-:} ........... 4
Solenaidolnit. "= + » F S 55 LA F@EE) - -« o v - - 1
Serew(1/4-28X16) » » « « « « « HERD e 0 0 o v e 00 e 4
Anti-shock Rubber« - « « - « « - Vi A NEET A - - - 9
Washer + = = = » ¢ ¢ & &« & & 4 & 5-':_;:;.1? .......... |
Hatre v in el cufllanwaila o & ™a & »'de s - A S T T T T T TR 9
Nides dogumsaasy fevegly B s o g+ ¥ Forhor s e e e e e e e e ]
Lowering Connecting Rod~ + + - - W TFTXERE. -« » . |
Lowering Connecting Link « + « - H=TFTF U &> « + + o o . 9
Lowering Connecting Link Pin +» - = FH U 2 -« « - & 9
Retaining Ring » » « = « = « « - AbhoFYT e v v o v i
Lowering Lever Pin « + « « + « » Ho TFTHL A—w e v s o s 1
Screw(l/8-44X6) =« = « « « « « T A s 1
LoweTangileyelyedet » » = » 30 B THL /28— v o o 0 a0 1

From the library of: Diamond Needle Corp




18

gl DEVIGE

1

dio) s|pasN puowelq :jo Aleiql| 8y U

10,

24

g B DR R (R O

18

19




“TF” DEVICE & THREAD STANE

Ref. Parts
_Nao Na
1 No&2013
2 0082015
3 005047
4 00119496
4] goooo2
b 000012
1 008%018
8 005038
g 0082016
10 Q05000
11 000056
12 0085277
13 0031111
14 001817
15 000538
16 0906857
17 000334
18 BOR0OY10
19 0030162
20 005147
21 0080163
22 0080161
23 005148
24 005161
25 000362

T EERU RIS =8
Amt.
Descriptien i 22 Req,

“TF” Device, Complete Set » « - - “TF"S8E@ () - - - - - + + - 1
Solenoid Support « » = = ¢ o o A I B gl L R 1
Serewi(3/16=-32X9.5) » » « « « « 1 O 2 A S A I S W 9
Solenoid + « « « « « « « « « 4 e o Boo o o oRihds el 1
Spring Washer » « « « +» » + +» .+ & AAY T D o 0 v e 9
Mt = ="5%a s o mle o algd o+ » feld o -jﬂu;; i-‘ ........... A
Thread Fasten Lever Holder - - - JfFAL2N—H- -+ - » « « . 1
Screw(11/64-40x8) - « « « « . . IESR g« sFe wbd « 000 1
Thread Fasten Lever - « « « « « « L5 ) P S R 1
Screw(9/64-40x5,7) » = « « « - LSRR FER L I8. 3%, EURY 1
Adjusting Nut » » = = = + + = - . BB o e oos e e e e 1
Thread Tension Spring+ « « » - -« o e g 1
Tension Disc = « » » « « = « o « SFRFMWM » » = « = « « « « & 9
Tension Post = <« « o o scv m ST - L ... 1
Washer =+ + « = = s & & & 20w P O 1
Tension Disc Eyelet . - « - - - - ol LEHE - - - - - - - - 1
Nt DO cfin =0f = s s v Fenhge e « doe o5 . SBLOY 1
Thread Stand, Complete Set - - RYFEGE) - - - - - - e e 1
Thread Hamger = +ar + a0 = 20% v o0 - S A et 1
Screw(2/16-249.3) = = « = =« « . JErasan. B8 s | oe 1
Spool Pimsss soe s o 0 5ol Sl . « « Ak L. . DEEOL 1
Thread 'Stand ~+ «z2 <35 < 2. - - . HAEETOR] . SR SR ( ZER0E 1
Wood Screwi¢4,8x25) « + » + » o A e TR A 9
Bolt(1/4-20X44,5) « « « « « « =« FOEE T o o 2 gy - e g
Nut --------------- '-j-‘-.}a I-\ ----------- 3




CM—4 64

Parts= Page Ref. Weightl
No. No. No. (&)
goaonz 13 16
000002 14 T
000002 18 5
000009 15 B
000009 16 7
000009 17 8
000010 T 8
000010 13 24
000012 13 17
000012 14 8
000012 18 5]
000016 12 42
000056 18 11
000182 2 2
000239 5 44
000228 T 40
QOD0Z53 Tis o Al
000306 15 9
000306 17 9
000322 2l AT
000334 ey
000334 12 4db
000334 13 13
000334 14 13
000334 18 17
000338 e e |
000339 4 10
000347 T 13
000347 16 13
000354 g 14
0003535 (e
000360 s Y
Q00362 18 25
000364 2 8
000366 9 44
000415 |
000451 15 22
000451 16 4
goo505 10 19
co0520 12 26
000530 12 3
000531 DR
000532 2 14
000532 14 21
000535 5 8
0C0535 SEEn 0
g000538 14 11
000538 16 22
000538 18 15
000553 f s
000554 15 17
000554 16 6
0o0555 15 7
oNo555 17 7
000559 1 =0

|
i
|
I
I
I
I
I
|
|
I
I
I
I
|
I
|
|
I
I
I
I
I
|
|
|
|
I
I
I
I
|
i
|
|
|
I
I
|
|
1
1
I
I
I
I
I
|
|
I
|
I
I
I
I
i

INIDEX

Parts Page Ref. Weightl
No. Mo. No. (&) |

Q00561 12 X5 |
000S88 15 3 I
000588 17 B I
000600 R 22 I
000644 3 3B I
000669 12 21 I
000675 TR |
000676 1= 25 |
000688 9 47 |
000721 | e I
000724 4 3 I
000726 1 40 I
000960  EEEe N I
I

001175 MRl I
001175 13 T I
0011sE - 15 15 i
001196 17 15 I
001227 14 16 |
001228 5 17 I
001230 11 21 I
001330 A B I
001457 fen i |
001459 10 22 |
001459 12 T '
001817 18 14 !
001818 e 2 i
001892 g8 30 i
|

003391 9 9 I
003392 8 1% I
003393 4 17 I
003393 5 13 |
003383 6 29 |
003393 T 42 I
003394 i 9 I
003433 10 q I
003471 A by I
003471 Heae] ] I
003473 Sl |
0035561 3 9 |
003553 fEaien i |
003554 3 4 |
003554 5 349 |
003555 5] 8 I
003555 g9 138 I
003556 e 5 I
003556 6 47 |
003557 gelT |
003558 5 36 I
Q03559 e ) i
3559 T 30 i
0035610 8 & |
003561 T 28 |
Q03570 1 19 I

PAGE =
Parts Page Ref. Weight
No . No. HNo. (&)
003595 3 2
003637 5 48
003637 11 17
003637 13 9
003637 14 24
003638 9 43
003638 10 3
003638 11 B
DO3GR3R 13 5
DO3641 Giian
003643 27128
003646 12 39
003670 420
003sTO0 12 11
004127 16 19
004181 5 34
004245 5raidnn,
004246 5 4 3
004249 13 10 o
004250 9 13 9
004255 10 12 3
004255 11 4 8
004280 2 g g
004281 5 o e s
004281 6 22 =
004312 8 16 5
004317 6§ 29 ¢
004317 9 46 %
nD4317 13 23 ¢
004317 14 28
004353 9 &1
004358 3 33
004358 9 59
004358 10 20
004390 7 20
004391 3 12
0043492 3 11
004393 5 B
004397 3 31
004397 4 5
0043498 5 28
004399 8 13
004401 5 3
004404 14 139
0044086 g 2
004441 13 12
004441 14 14
004471 1 24
004471 2 27
04472 10 30
004472 11 B
004474 2 24
004475 1 T
004476 12 15

1




THREAD EYELETS, BUSHINGS & OILING SPOTS e w3 BTk 2
Amt,
Descripticn ' £ Req,
Thread Tension Mechanism, C. Set Rz CGH) - - - - -+« - 1
Thread Tension Spring Adjusting Nut®@@+F b« - =« = = 1
Tension Spring Bushing - - - - - S2WFF v REIVIEA - - -« -]
Thread Tension Spring+ « + » - - BFTF/IR e oo e e 1
Thread Nipper Spring Holder - - - BEEZ <ExZEH - - -« - - 1
Ten'slon® LgesBele g =5t ke ™ o7 0 " s LT - - - - e e e e . 1
Tension Post = = + « + « « &+ & _{ﬁﬁ%ﬁ .......... 1
Nut » « * = s « a o« ¢ o o o s & TF-“ i-,, ----------- 1
Tension Disc Eyelet - - - « « - - = RR=E - L I 1
Tension Disc Eyelet(Lower) - - - WFERE(T) - - -+« -« - 1
Tension Post Support - « - - - - BEFHE -« + e 1
Tension Release Pin+ = = » » » = REBAFE. o - - 0 |
Thread Eyelet « = + < = « + + + S 1
Wacsher * = * » « 2 + & ¢ & & &+ o R TR 1
Strﬂwtﬁfﬁi—iﬂxg_ B} ....... _|J:$£j ........... 1
DTS Cupteta s ol oo oo o o un ut FEM G - » o o o e e e 4
GRS s SBafs Serer .0l T TP 4
0il Tube(7.9mm) - + - - « « « « - FEME (7. 9mm) - - - - - - - 6
Thread Tension Spring Adjusting Nut®%@R++ o b - « » =« o 1
Supplementary Tension Spring - <« /DEEF/RF < « « + » » Bt 1
@)
Supplementary Tension Disc - -« «/GHFIL - - + - - - % ot ol
Tensionl Poatitotdtas i A S Bt o¥ 0]
Supplementary Thread Eyelet - - - JNFEFHHE - s e ]
Screw(3/16-32X6.4) - =7+l sTns IERZ o e e e e <H |
0i1 Tube(53.2mm) =+ + + + « « « = VERAE (53, 2om) + ¢ - B e - -]
Thread Eyelet (Front) - - - - « » CIE S A Sl
Scerew(3/16-32x 9. 5) « « « « & + JEFF e v v v e e W oe e
Main Shaft Bushing(Right) = + « « KFvira « « « « e
Screw(1/4-24>14.3) » « « « » « & 1o P T Cee ]
Main Shaft Bushing(Left) INT S g e e e e e e e e 1
Needle Driving Shaft Bushing(Rear) #MEVE T v o () - » + 1
Needle Driving Shaft Bushing(Front)$HEVE 7 v i = () - « -1
BUEhiHE ............. 'jf;*:}-’: aaaaaaaaaa ?
Knee Press Shaft Bushing BT e - e e - 1
0il Tube(38.lmm) - « « « « « - - EmE 38 lom) - - - - - - 2

Ref, Parts
No, Na
1 4010008
) 00182
3 00%0126
4 0020125
5] 4010009
b 0020124
7 006560
8 Ni02od
b 00807435
10 4010010
11 0080741
12 080742
13 0033764
14 000532
15 001330
16 0080131
17 ————
15 0080132
19 000360
20 0035813
21 Q037108
29 101818
23 4010011
24 004474
25 0080136
26 080393
27 004471
28 Q080200
29 N03643
30 0n&0204
31 0080220
32 0080221
33 0080511
34 Q080305
35 0080135




Parts Page Ref. Weightl
No. Noe. HNo. (g}
004481 5+ 31
004481 9 54
0044551 1 18
004552 4. 13
004554 2% 19
004554 B 17
004554 14 28
Q04555 1 14
04642 5 25
005000 1 10
005028 a9 29
005028 10 7
Q05037 14 22
005038 18 8
005047 T 25b
005047 14 3
005047 18 3
0052061 b 41
005147 18 20
005148 18 23
005161 18 24
005345 12 13
005431 T 11
005500 12 9
005506 14 10
005510 b J6
0056512 9 34
005520 15 5
005520 17 5
Q05547 9 25
005549 3 27
0055650 132 4
0055563 3 22
00565556 4 Z1
005557 3 21
005558 £ 28
005565 d 8
005566 10 f 1
005570 11 2
005603 10 1
005607 T 37
005650 14 18
006031 6 45
00B0O35 3 37
06047 4 11
006047 k5 23
006047 16 3
006048 6 49
006050 16 12
006051 5 38
006075 12 34
0CB110 6 h
006147 1 11

|
|
|
|
|
|
I
I
I
I
|
I
|
|
I
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
|
|
I
|
I
|
i
L
[
i
|
I
I
I
|
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
|
1
|
|
|
|

ITNDE2X
Parts Page Ref. Weightl
No. No. No. (=)
006222 T T
006242 T 14
OCB5H20 T 3
06560 2 T
006638 5 43
DO0BE3E . 38
O0B63S T 32
006651 T 34
DO0EB55 T 1B
DD6EBE6Y 1 5
DOG392 T 29
006200 R 7
QCESZ20 15 3
006920 16 26
006920 17 3
007006 14 5
007405 10 18
007420 Be. ool
007616 T 14
007619 9 56
OOT6TE 1. 28
008047 6 Z4
008145 9 32
009150 12 20
009160 123 25b
009526 i 3
0098567 14 36
009831 12 1Y
009945 15 19
009945 16 8
009948 12 40
009559 16 23
0010564 162 25
0010554 16 28
0019565 15 24
0010565 16 27
0011493 15 1
0011512 16 24
0011684 15 21
00131684 16 2
0QD11686 16 18
O0116BY 16 10
0011688 16 1
0311691 16 17
0011692 16 11
70011693 16 14
00116%4 16 25
0011697 156 18
0011627 16 9
0011698 15 20

Page = 2

Parts Page Ref. Weight
No. No. HNHo. ()

0011698 16 5
0011699 16 21
0011701 16 20
0011728 14 34
0011733 15 4
0011733 17 4
0011990 14 6
0011996 18 4
0012490 10 26
0020124 2 G
0020125 g 4
0020126 2 3
0020350 12 20
0022215 14 12
0022435 13 21°%
0022436 13 229
0027081 12 33%
0027085 12 33%S
0027089 12 375

Q
0031111 18 13°
0032629 11 14
0032716 12 Eﬁ
0032784 15 147
0032784 17 14
0033024 15 13
0033024 16 16
0033024 17 13
0033764 213
0034293 12 30
0034505 10 21
0034979 12 35
0035301 16 15
0035722 14 31
0035813 2 20
0037108 oy 21
0037911 12 41
0060077 g 29
0060170 14 4
0063609 14 25
N06R244 6 3
0077296 10 16



I
|
I
I
|
I
|
i
i
i
|
I
I
I
|
I
I
I
I
|
|
|
I
I
I
|
I
I
I
i
i
|
|
I
I
I
|
I
I
I
|
i
|
|
|
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
|
I

Partzs Page Ref. Weightl
No. No. No. (=)
0020001 9. 10
0080005 6 43
0030605 10 13
003011E 1- =5
0020131 L L
0080132 2 18
0080135 2
0080136 AT
0080144 1 6
0080145 4 1
0GB0153 | B
0080154 1250
Q0080155 R
0080161 18 ==
0080162 18 19
0080163 18 21
0020200 2 28
0080202 3 5
Q0BCZ204 2 30
00B0OZ08 G e
Q080208 3 7
0080210 e I
0080211 3 8
0080215 Jisea]ig
0080215 8 3
0080215 g 2l
0080216 S e
0080217 Sl
0080218 S|
0080219 Sieaiie
00BG220 2 3l
ODB0Z21 2 32
oDBO222 3 24
ON802Z24 3 Z8
0080293 S |
COBOZ294 o 16
0080296 g 19
CO0BOZ297T i
GO80303 4 19
0080304 4 3
0080305 A
008C306 4 18
0080308 4 4
Q020309 4 2
00803203 6 60
0080310 4 7
0080313 " SR
0080314 4 16
0080316 St
0080325 4 1
008BO3ZS G an]
0080328 JEen o
0080348 i b
0080348 {fascai

T NDE>

Part= Page Ref. Weightl

No. No. No. () |
0080358 3 5 I
0080381 5 26 |
0080386 F 16 I
0080391 3 34 |
008039z L e !
0080393 2 2h I
0080400 8 4 |
0080401 8 5 I
0080402 8 7 |
0080403 o 1 I
0080404 a2 8 I
0080405 gE=D |
Q080406 [oh o T I
0080407 8 20 I
0080408 £ 18 |
0080413 a 21 |
0080414 8 2 |
0080415 8 15 I
0080421 a - 37 |
0080422 9 41 I
0080423 9 42 |
DOB0424 g 35 I
DO80425 9 28 |
NDOB0426 a 33 .
00BO427T 9 48 I
0080428 9 49 |
0080430 9 52 |
0080431 g 53 |
0080432 9 &0 |
0080435 g9 38 |
0080438 9 40 I
0080429 9 39 I
0080442 g =27 |
0080444 9 45 ;
0080447 17 1 |
0080454 g 50 |
G080501 L Ea ] |
0080502 e sl |
0080503 1 31 I
0080503 5 19 |
0080502 b |
008C503 Rnn |
0080503 9 15 I
0G80504 g9 .14 I
COB0506 g9 22 |
0080507 e :
AG80511 GrERRLal |
COB0520 9 4 |
0080521 9 5 I
0080522 9 8 I
0080523 g 6 |
0080524 q T |
0080601 e I
008GE02 18 |
QCBO603 R |

Page = 3
Parts Page Ref. Weight
No. No. No. (g)
0080605 5 34
080606 G 37
0080609 7i 24
0080E10 . 29
0080612 T~ 26
0080613 gl 24
0080614 T 33
0080615 T 41
0080618 T 189
0080619 & 30
0080623 5 20
0080624 6 19
0080635 B 28
0080636 6 26
0080643 1 34
080644 1 30
0080645 6 23
0080646 6 21 g
0080647 6 25 ¢
0080651 65 40 ¢
0080652 B $aLZ
0080655 6 38 ¢
0080656 6 42 ¢
0080657 6 35 -
0080658 6 46 =
00805659 6 48 5
0080661 6 85 o
00BOGG2 - 52 %
0080663 65 53
0080664 6 54
0080665 5 57
0080672 T B
0080675 I 38
0080675 6 11
ODB0681 6 32
0080690 7 4
0080692 T 9
0080693 T 5
0080694 T 13
Q80701 3 6
0080741 2 11
GO80742 4 12
0OBOT45 2 9
0080746 1 9
0080910 18 18
0081752 9 26
0081758 g 31
0081846 14 27
0081847 14 25
ooa13848 14 29
0081877 9 30
O08188% 9 &7
0081890 9 55



I
I
I
|
I
I
I
I
|
i
|
i
|
I
I
I
|
|
I
I
|
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
i
I
I
I
|
I

Parts Page Ref. Weightl
_No. No. HNo. (=)
0082000 14 1
0082001 14 2
0082002 14 9
0082003 14 15
0082004 14 17
0082005 14 2
0032012 14 23
0082013 18 1
0082015 1§ 2
0082016 18 9
O0BZ018 18 T
0082020 14 32
0082021 14 33
0082022 14 30
0085277 18 12
0090857 18 16
0092232 15 29
0092232 16 31
0093491 10 8
0093854 1 8
0095394 15 10
0095394 17 10
0095395 15 11
0095395 17
0095356 15 12
0095396 17 12
0095397 15 16
6095387 17 16
100000 12 24
100038 15 26
100038 16 30
110017 12 22
110032 ey
110036 13 28
120009 Laat22
i60C00 10 27
190001 12 3
230007 7 2
280001 4 24
2906003 12 31
300031 15 28

I
I
|
I
I
I
|
|
I
|
I
I
|
|
i
I
I
I
I
|

T NDE>

Parts Page Ref. Weightl
No. No. No. (g) |
300031 16 32 |
300033 15 Z7 I
300033 18 29 |
300034 3 1B |
I

340004 3 2Z6 |
I

390068 1 12 I
I

1062031 13 15 |
I

1066089 13 26 |
I

1255360 10 25 i
2100045 6 1 I
2100259 12 29 |
2100264 12 28 |
I

4001094 15 2 I
3001094 17 2 I
I

4010002 T 44 |
4010003 T 43 |
4010004 1 2 I
4010005 BESORT |
4010006 8 23 I
4010007 8 22 I
4010008 2 1 |
4010009 2 5 |
4010010 2 10 |
4010011 2 23 I
4010012 1 4 I
4010019 8 31 I
4010038 7 1 I
|

4011034 12 2 |
4011035 12 5 |
4011036 12 g i
4011040 12 32 I
4011041 12 16 I
4011042 12 14 I
4011043 1219 I
4011044 12 18 I
4011045 12 43 I
4011062 9 1 I
4011072 12 27 |
4011160 12 10 I
4011161 12 12 I
I

4012000 12 1 I
4012003 1 2490 |
4012006 1 23 |
4012007 1 21 i
4012008 1 27 I

Page = 4
Parts Page Ref. Weight
No. Na. No. ()

4012010 6 A
4012011 6 13
4012012 6 10
4012013 a g
4012014 6 7
4012015 6 14
4012019 6 15
4012020 6 4
4012021 3 2
4012023 10 2
4012024 10 10
4012024 11 5
4012025 10 6
4012026 10 4
4012027 10 5
4012028 10 11
4012030 10 14
4012031 10 24
4012032 10 23
4012033 10 18
4012034 10 2§
4012035 10 2

4012036 11 1

4012037 11 1%
4012038 11 20~
4012040 11 s
4012041 11 16
4012042 11 &
4012043 11 2%
4012044 11 23
4012045 5 46
4012046 5 45
4012047 11 24
4012048 5 47
4012048 11 22
4012049 11 12
4012050 11 3
4012051 11 15
4012052 11 13
4012053 11 11
4012054 11 1
4012055 4 12
4012056 4 14
4012057 11 10
4012062 13 3
4012063 13 2
4012064 13 4
4012070 1 1
4012072 13 19
4012073 13 14
4012074 13 18
4012075 13 8
4012076 13 B
4012077 13 11
4012078 13 27



ITNDEX Page = 5

Parts Page Ref. Weight! Parts Page Ref. Weight! Parts Page Ref. Weight
No., No. No, (=) No. No. No. (g) | No. Mo.  HNo. (=)
4012080 120
4012082 9 3

I
I
|

4917004 5 1 |

S mone: - 5 T |

4017007 5 3 :

4019010 5 10 |

LORT011 s a5 s |

4017012 5 14 |

4017013 5 13 |

4017013 8 24 |

4017014 5 20 |

4017015 5 21 |

AOTONGS. 5 |

4017040 5 32 |

doiimodts 5. A |

4017043 5 33 | .

4017044 5 39 | 3

4017045 5 41 | -

4017047 5 40 8

4017048 5 36 3

4017049 5 35 2
(]

4019100 3 30 %

4019901 13 1 =

4109403 1 39 2
S

|
|
I
I
I
|
I
I
|
I
|
|
|
|
I
|
I
I
|
I
I
I
I
|
|
I
|
|
|
|
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
|
|
I
|
I
I
I
I
I
I
i
1
I
|
I
|
I
I



5 S L A A

30

41




NEEDLE DRIVING MECHANISM SHE | g 3
Ref. Parts Amt,
Na Na Description e e Req.
1 0080145 Pulley « = » » = » s s » « = o » SRR N e s s e s 1
1 003595 Scerew(15/64-28>17.58) « = « » o & LIERT e v v e e e e e e )
R T B T G NN o 0 e S ]
4 003554 Screw(7/32-32>4.8) » » + + + « . JEg s s v el e 2
i 0080202 Main Shaft = = = = + = = miv & B R e R N 1
B 0080701 Tension Release Eccentric+ = « « BEgEATT L - » =+« + + & 1
7 0080209 Needle Driving Eccentric, C, Set #HEVER=F+=>-(GH) - - - - 1
3 0080211 Needle Driving Eccentric - - - - #HEVE=Xt+> - -« - - & 1
{ 003551 Screw(7/32-32x11) =« « « « « « IEF e o s v o s o a0 1
11 0080210 Needle Driving Connecting Rod- «#EYov F - « « = = « . . 1
11 004392 Screw(5/32-40x13.5) « « « « « « o 2
12 004391 Screw(5/32-40x11.2) = « « = « =« | T T 2
13 0080216 0il Retainer(with hole) » « - - - HEAGUE) - » o 000 e 9
14 0080215 Qil Retainer (without hole) A OXHE) - e e e e e ]
|5  -Safpsis DilsWinkroats Dopreass Shadts - » » AR » v o 0 0 o 0 9
16 0080217 Ball Eccentric = = = = = + = = =« TREBE 2 o s e e e . 1
17 0080208 Needle Driving Shaft Lever, C. Set #tiE Uddfw(gH) - - « = « - ]
18 300034 Space Ring « « « » + s o o o o A ) B S B R R 1
9 004554 Screw(7/32-32X15.9) « « = « + o S S SRR 1
20 0080218 Needle Driving Shaft Lever - - - UEMRE- - - - - A - 1
O

11 005557 Screw(7/32-32>12.7) = « = « « - 1% S R g sl
22 005553 Serew(7/32-32X12) = « « = o o & IR v v o e 0 e e R |
23 0080214 Needle Driving Shaft - - - = - « el - - - - - S in ik abi]
24 0080222 Collar(11.11x20x6. 4mm) o B Hp = s e e s o o A = e
25 003471 Screw(3/16-32X 4. 8) » « « « o « s I P B8 Tianie]
26 0080328 Needle Driving Lever + » « + « et URg - « » » < - Sro o 0]
27 005549 Screw(3/16-32x15,8) « « -« « « - i1 37 FLEEREEE
28 n080224 Needle Stop Pin< = « + « « « « - B U B e o0 s s ge oo o1
2] o~ — 3 Needle(Sysiem: LWXBT) = = » « -« & (LW XET) » « « « |
M0 4019100 Needle Clamp = = < %+ « « « « GFIER « ¢ 0 v v o e e e 1
31 004397 Screw(5/32-40X 7, 1) « o « « o« & JERT e v o v v e e e e 1
32 0080392 Needle Thread Pull-off Eyelet - - &t%#U 5@ ~ - » « « - - 1
33 004358 Serew(9/64-40%5,6) « ¢ « « « « - I A R I 2
34 (080391 Needle Thread Pull-off - - - - - BEREY « o 0 v e o0 0o 1
15 000399 ML e a S i a s B Rl N 1
36 000644 Spring Washer - » + « « < « « o« & Al I R 1
37 006035 Screw(9/64-40X7T) « « o« o o o o IR e v v v e 0w e e 1
(F) HF7—OTERHNEXHEXBEREL TWET,

Note :

Size of Collar

»++ Inside dia, XQutside dia, XThickness

R —



SiA
b



PRESSER FOQT MECHANISM(1)

5T Hi4 (1) 4
Amt,
Descripticn B 4, Req.
ppringePing ¢ Plate Cowplere Set [ TPt - U 1
Knee Press Shaft Soring- - - « - BEZER /R v v e e e e 1
Pin = = » = = = = = « &+ s « + =« = ;*‘{$H¢-’ A 1
Collar(9.53x19x6, dmm} » » +» - - s B 1
Screw(5/30-40X T, 1)+ « = = « = - JEREZ v v o v e e e e e ]
Knee Press Shaft =« « « « =« = - BESArdl  » 0 0 o e e e e s 1
Knee Press Shaft Lever =+ « « « » B Al « ¢ e v e s 1
Serew(1/4-24%14.3) » = » = « = - IEREF « o v v v o0 0w o 1
Adjusting Screw(5/32-40x13.5) - FEIART = = » = =« =« = = « & 1
Lock Nut + » * + = « « » = + « =« 1 ;;');-"T:; I --------- 1
Screw(3/16-32x10,7) « = = = = = 25 2 A P IR 9
Presser Foot Depress Shaft Lever ¥f—#hfg- - « » « ¢« « » « » ]
Serew(7/32-32>9.5) « « « « « < JERD « v v e e e e e e ]
Presser Foot Connecting Link - - =@ty - - = » = » « & 1
Presser Foot Depress dhaft HITHf . « -« 0 0 e e e e 1
Eu]]ar{?+ﬂl}{]2_‘i‘}{ﬁ‘4mm} AR + Ky SRR PR T 1
Screw(5/32-40X3.2) = = = = « « =« 1 S7 20 1
Knee Press Shaft Sleeve- - » - - BEZSEay— " - « - 1
Knee Press Joint - » » = = + « - BESTVafrbh oo |
Screw(7/32-32X6.3) - » = = = - - 155 S-S SRIREY
®)
Serew(7/32-32XT7.9) « « = » + + JEF e v oo o o e 20 o o9

H 7 —DTHRIENEXAEXBEERLTHET,

Ref. Parts
Na Na
1 0080325
A 0080309
3 QG724
4 0080308
) 004397
b 0086304
T 0080310
& 005565
g 003394
10 o033y
11 006047
12 4012055
13 004552
14 401205%
1l N080313
16 0080314
17 003393
18 0080306
19 0080303
20 003670
21 005555
(%)
Note

: Size of Collar »--

Inside dia, X(Qutside dia, X Thickness

From the library of: Diamond Need









